

ESPN BET Now Live in Washington, D.C.

January 21, 2025

WYOMISSING, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 21, 2025-- PENN Entertainment, Inc. ("PENN" or the "Company") (Nasdaq: PENN) is pleased to announce that ESPN BET has launched in Washington, D.C. ESPN BET, the official sportsbook of ESPN, is now live in 20 U.S. jurisdictions.

Fans in the District now have access to the state-of-the-art mobile and web betting platform, which offers a variety of markets across sports and leagues from around the world, along with daily odds boosts, profit boosts, featured parlays, live betting markets, custom offers, exclusive promotions and integrations with ESPN content and personalities.

"We're thrilled to launch ESPN BET in our nation's capital and expand our presence across the Washington metropolitan area," said Aaron LaBerge, Chief Technology Officer, PENN Entertainment. "Along with our partner ESPN, we're excited to introduce our deeply integrated media and betting experience and further engage with the D.C. area's passionate sports community."

ESPN BET offers a unique account linking feature that allows fans to link their ESPN BET and ESPN accounts to seamlessly track upcoming, live and settled bets within the ESPN app and on ESPN.com. Account linking can be accessed either via a prompt within the ESPN BET app or by visiting settings within the latest versions of the ESPN BET or ESPN apps or ESPN.com.

PENN secured market access in Washington, D.C. through a <u>deal with Monumental Sports & Entertainment</u>. The deal also designates ESPN BET as a proud sports betting partner of Monumental and its teams, the Washington Capitals, Wizards and Mystics.

ESPN BET is available for mobile wagering on iOS and Android, and via web at www.ESPNBET.com.

PENN and ESPN are committed to providing a safe environment for all customers to enjoy gaming responsibly. ESPN BET offers comprehensive Responsible Gaming tools and resources, including limits on time, deposits, and wagering amounts. To learn more, visit espnbet.com/rg.

Must Be 21+. Gambling problem? Call or text 1-800-GAMBLER.

About PENN Entertainment

PENN Entertainment, Inc., together with its subsidiaries ("PENN," or the "Company"), is North America's leading provider of integrated entertainment, sports content, and casino gaming experiences. PENN operates in 28 jurisdictions throughout North America, with a broadly diversified portfolio of casinos, racetracks and online sports betting and iCasino offerings under well-recognized brands including Hollywood Casino®, L'Auberge®, ESPN BET™ and theScore BET Sportsbook and Casino®. PENN's ability to leverage its partnership withESPN, the "worldwide leader in sports," and its ownership of theScore, the top digital sports media brand in Canada, is central to the Company's highly differentiated strategy to expand its footprint and efficiently grow its customer ecosystem. PENN's focus on organic cross-sell opportunities is reinforced by its market-leading retail casinos, sports media assets, and technology, including a proprietary state-of-the-art, fully integrated digital sports and iCasino betting platform and an in-house iCasino content studio (PENN Game Studios). The Company's portfolio is further bolstered by its industry-leading PENN Play™ customer loyalty program, offering its 31 million members a unique set of rewards and experiences.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250121304157/en/

Media

Dan Sabreen, PENN Entertainment, <u>dan.sabreen@pennentertainment.com</u>

Source: PENN Entertainment, Inc.